Market Announcement



11 January 2024

Surefire Resources NL (ASX: SRN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Surefire Resources NL ('SRN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SRN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 15 January 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



11 January 2024

Ms Nicola Mullen and Ms Barbara Lim Joint Advisers, Listings Compliance ASX Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace **PERTH WA 6000**

Transmitted by email to: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au nicola.mullen@asx.com.au barbara.lim@asx.com.au

Dear Nicola and Barbara,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Surefire Resources NL (**ASX: SRN**) ("**Surefire**") hereby requests a trading halt in respect of its quoted securities.

It is requested that the trading halt be effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested to facilitate an orderly market in the Company's securities pending the announcement of a Memorandum of Understanding Agreement entered into following meetings held at the Future Minerals Forum held in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, with the purpose of collaborating on a Joint Venture structure for the development of the Company's Victory Bore project.

Surefire requests that the trading halt remain in place until prior to commencement of trading on Monday 15 January 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market if lodged earlier.

Surefire is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information that is necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully,

RUDOLF TIELEMAN COMPANY SECRETARY